



सरकारनेष पञ्जाब
Government of India

High Commission of India Colombo

CORRIGENDUM



Reference Tender No. Col/DC/228/06/2017 dated 23 January 2019 for Construction of Transit Housing Project at Madhu, Mannar.

Bidders may note the following changes in the Tender documents:

Bill of Quantities:

No	Item No	Page No	Queries, Clarification & Answers
1	2.D.1, 2.D.2, 2.D.3, 2.D.5, 2.D.6	S07-40	Is it solid or Hollow block work? <i>All block work will be SLS certified hollow block work.</i>
2	2.F.1, 2.F.2	S07-47	BOQ specifies windows as Aluminum but drawing indicate as Timber. <i>Windows made out of Aluminum and drawings will be corrected accordingly.</i>
3	2.G.8 to 2.G.12	S07-50	BOQ specify PVC/Plywood panel door sash <i>Corrected as Plywood panel door sash</i>
4	3.P.1	S07-77	Requested drawing of relevant septic tank and soakage pit. <i>Drawings attached at Annexure A</i>
5	3.Q.1	S07-77	Amount not given for provisional Sum <i>Amount of Provisional Sum SLR.25,000.00</i>
6	2.L.7 to 2.L.12	S07-68 S07-69	Requested Prime cost for given Item <i>2.L.7 & 2.L.8 – SLR.2,250.00 2.L.9 – SLR.2,500.00 2.L.10 & 2.L.11 – SLR.2,250.00 2.L.12 & 2.L.13 – SLR.1,750.00</i>
7	2.L.20	S07-71	Amount not given for provisional Sum <i>Amount of Provisional Sum SLR.25,000.00</i>
8	Bidding Data 4.2 (f)	-	Credit facility should be addressed to commissioner of Department of Excise. <i>Should be corrected as Credit facility should be addressed to Counsellor (Development Cooperation) High Commission of India, Colombo.</i>

Note:

Invitation for Bid clause No 9 & Bidding Data: Clause No 22.1 & 25.1:

Bidders may note that the last date for submission of bids has been extended till 1500 hrs on 5 February 2019 and the technical bids will be opened on the same day at 1530 hrs

All other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. This Corrigendum will be part of the tender document.